502217406 02/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITEIT UTRECHT	01/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cristal Delivery B.V.
Street Address:	Padualaan 8
City:	Utrecht
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3584 CH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13243926
Patent Number:	7425581
Patent Number:	8110220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8587205125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 720-5112

Email: gsarda@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Kate H. Murashige

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 2: 12531 High Bluff Drive, Suite 100
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130-2040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 313632002701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kate H. Murashige

Total Attachments: 2

source=313632002701_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=313632002701_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029743 FRAME: 0023 13243926

H \$120,00 13

DECLARATION of ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFERRAL

The undersigned

Universiteit Utrecht Heidelberglaan 8 3584 CS Utrecht The Netherlands

a public law entity organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, represented by O. Schoots in his capacity of singly authorised representative

hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNOR

<u>and</u>

Cristal Delivery B.V. Padualaan 8 3584 CH Utrecht The Netherlands

a company organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, represented by Cristianne Johanna Ferdinand Rijcken in her capacity of singly authorised director

hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNEE

declare as follows concerning the patents/patent applications mentioned on the attached schedule:

- 1. ASSIGNOR has by written agreement assigned and transferred, and inasfar as necessary herewith assigns and transfers, to ASSIGNEE all its rights and obligations regarding the abovementioned patents/patent applications and the inventions described therein, including any and all priority rights of the said patents/patent applications and including any and all divisionals and continuations thereof, and including all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether (1) previously filed in court and currently pending or (2) filed with a court in the future) and other enforcement rights under or on account of the said patents/patent applications, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for:
- (i) damages for past, current, and future infringement;
- (ii) injunctive relief, and
- (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement.
- 2. ASSIGNEE has by written agreement accepted, and inasfar as necessary herewith accepts, this assignment and transferral with all rights and obligations.
- 3. For this assignment and transferral, ASSIGNEE has paid to ASSIGNOR the sum of ten (10) Euros, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR.
- 4. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish, request and authorise that this assignment and transferral are recorded in the applicable registers, and that ASSIGNEE is registered as patentee/applicant.

Thus agreed and signed in 13 originals.

ASSIGNOR

(Signature)

January 29, 2013

(City, date)

January 29, 2013

iebenga

Witnesses (Witness signature)

Nagelkerken

c/o Heidelberglaan 8, 3584 CS Utrecht.

(Witness name)

(Witness address)

c/o Yalelaan 40, 3584 CM Utrecht, NL

NL, office manager

(Witness title + nationality)

NL, technology transfer officer

Vereenigde ref. E608512NL50

Patents and patent applications in the name of Universiteit Utrecht assignment to Cristal Delivery B.V.

		E Diagram	assignment to Cristal Delivery B.V.	very 5.v.		
case_number	case_catch_word	appl_date	appl_no	reg_date	reg_no	state_id
P67216CA00	HPMA-copolymeren	17-03-2005 00:00	2,560,468			ర
P67216CHEP	HPMA-copolymeren	17-03-2005 00:00	05722057.6	23-12-2009 00:00	1776400	ᆼ
P67216DEEP	HPMA-copolymeren	17-03-2005 00:00	05722057.6	23-12-2009 00:00	60 2005 018 489.9	
P67216ESEP	HPMA-copolymeren	17-03-2005 00:00	05722057.6	23-12-2009 00:00	1776400	ES
P67216FREP	HPMA-copolymeren	17-03-2005 00:00	05722057.6	23-12-2009 00:00	1776400	Æ
P67216GBEP	HPMA-copolymeren	17-03-2005 00:00	05722057.6	23-12-2009 00:00	1776400	GB
P67216IEEP	HPMA-copolymeren	17-03-2005 00:00	05722057.6	23-12-2009 00:00	1776400	ш
P67216ITEP	HPMA-copolymeren	17-03-2005 00:00	05722057.6	23-12-2009 00:00	1776400	E
P67216NLEP	HPMA-copolymeren	17-03-2005 00:00	05722057.6	23-12-2009 00:00	1776400	2
P67216SEEP	HPMA-copolymeren	17-03-2005 00:00	05722057.6	23-12-2009 00:00	1776400	S
P67216US00 P67216US10 P67216US20	HPMA-copolymeren HPMA-copolymeren HPMA-copolymeren	18-03-2004 00:00 17-03-2005 00:00 17-03-2005 00:00	10/804,302 10/593,529 13/243,926	16-09-2008 00:00 07-02-2012 00:00	7,425,581 8,110,220	s s s s s s

PATENT REEL: 029743 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 02/01/2013

E608512NL50